## 503151773 01/26/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3198385

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
			lame	Execution Date	
KRAFT FOODS DEUTSCHLAND SEF			/ICES GMBH & CO. KG	07/25/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	KRAFT	KRAFT FOODS R & D, INC.			
Street Address:	THREE	THREE PARKWAY NORTH			
City:	DEERF	DEERFIELD			
State/Country:	ILLINC	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60015	60015			
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:14		14400	779		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:(312Correspondence will be sent to the			77-7007 mail address first, if that is upou	acceptul it will be cont	
			at is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
<b>Phone:</b> 312		312-57	-577-7000		
Email: Idela		Idelao(	o@fitcheven.com		
•			A. BIRMINGHAM		
			CH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP		
			SOUTH LA SALLE STREET, SUITE 1600		
Address Line 4:		CHICA	AGO, ILLINOIS 60603		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		9	9378-133579-US		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JON A. BIRMINGHAM		
	:	·			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:		/Jon A. Birmingham/		
	:	/	/Jon A. Birmingham/ 01/26/2015		
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	:	/	•		
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		/	•		

## ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made the day of Two Thousand and Twelve BETWEEN Kraft Foods Deutschland Services GmbH & Co. KG, a Company incorporated under the laws of Germany and having a registered office at Brombacher Strasse 37, 79539 Loerrach, Germany (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and Kraft Foods R & D, Inc., a Company incorporated under the laws of Illinois, USA and having its registered office at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, IL 60093-2753, USA, (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

## WHEREAS:

(1) the Assignor has, by virtue of employment of the inventors Bernhard Rocklage, of Am Baumweg 12, 77815 Bühl, Germany and Rudolf Hauger, of Amselsteiq 10, 79618 Rheinfelden, Germany a share or interest in an invention and rights and benefits in respect of said invention which has been made by them and has been made the subject of patent application No. GB 1209662.4 dated the 30<sup>th</sup> day of May Two Thousand and Twelve for a patent or similar protection in respect thereof (hereinafter referred to as "the Application").

(2) the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all his share or interest in the invention and rights and benefits in respect of said invention and his right, title and interest in the Application absolutely for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

## THEREFORE:

(1) pursuant to the said agreement, and in consideration of the sum of £1.00 (One Pound) and other good consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee the Assignor's full share or interest in the invention and

rights and benefits in respect of said invention and his full right, title and interest in the Application including the right to apply for and be granted patents and similar protection in any country of the world including applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the European Patent Convention, the Co-Operation Patent Treaty and similar any regional convention to HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

(2) in this Deed where the context admits, the expression "the Assignee" shall include his successors and assigns absolutely.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and Assignee have caused their respective Common Seals to be hereunto affixed in accordance with their statutes the days and years written below.

THE COMMON SEAL of
Services GmbH & Co. KG

THE COMMON SEAL of
Higgenarckstr. 4-20

Kraft Foods Deutschland Services GmbH & Co. KG
Higgenarckstr. 4-20

was hereunto affixed in
Higgenarckstr. 4-20

the presence of:
Higgenarckstr. 4-20

R. Clousser
Higgenarckstr. 4-20

Kraft Foods Deutschland Services GmbH & Co. KG
Higgenarckstr. 4-20

Was hereunto affixed in
Higgenarckstr. 4-20

The presence of:
Higgenarckstr. 4-20

R. Clousser
Higgenarckstr. 4-20

Kraft Foods Deutschland Services GmbH & Co. KG
Higgenarckstr. 4-20

Kraft Foods Deutschland Services GmbH & Co. KG
Higgenarckstr. 4-20

Kraft Foods Deutschland Services GmbH & Co. KG
Higgenarckstr. 4-20

Kraft Foods Deutschland Services GmbH & Co. KG
Higgenarckstr. 4-20

Kasser

Dividor DACHITREE

Kraft Foods Deutschland

Dated: July 25, 2012

THE COMMON SEAL of Kraft Foods R & D, Inc. was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

Zweignladerlassung München Geyerweldstraße 8 D-81737 München Tel. 080/82738-0 U. Marde SPar Associate Director Director REDEQ S+ D

Dated: July 25, 2012

PATENT REEL: 034815 FRAME: 0456

DACH TREE

KRAFT FOODS RED INC.

**RECORDED: 01/26/2015** 

2